Abigail R. Germaine, ISB # 9231 ELAM & BURKE, P.A. 251 East Front Street, Suite 300 P. O. Box 1539 Boise, Idaho 83701 Telephone (208) 343-5454 Facsimile (208) 384-5844 arg@elamburke.com

Attorneys for Drainage District No. 3

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

IN THE MATTER OF DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 3, ADA COUNTY, IDAHO

CV-OC-1995-30603

ORDER APPOINTING COMMISSIONER

Carolyn Strickling, Commissioner of Ada County Drainage District No. 3, resigned in December 2024, which has created a vacancy on the Board of Commissioners of the Ada County Drainage District No. 3.

Application for appointment of Rich Tate to replace Carolyn Strickling as Commissioner of Ada County Drainage District No. 3 has been made by *Affidavit of Rich Tate* and *Affidavit of Abigail R. Germaine* as counsel for Ada County Drainage District No. 3. Said term of Carolyn Strickling expires on March 1, 2025.

Counsel for the Drainage District has recommended appointment of Rich Tate as Commissioner to replace Carolyn Strickling;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Rich Tate be, and hereby is, appointed Commissioner of said Drainage District No. 3, to replace Carolyn Strickling, whose term expires on March 1, 2025.

ORDER APPOINTING COMMISSIONER – 1

	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that	the appropriate bond be obtained	for Rich Tate to insure
the fai	thful performance of said Commiss	ioner, as required by Idaho Code	e § 42-2910.
	DATED:		
		District Judge	
	CERTIF	ICATE OF SERVICE	
correc	I HEREBY CERTIFY that ont copy of the foregoing document to		, I caused a true and
	Via Email: Abigail R. Germaine arg@elamburke.com mse@elamburke.com		
		CLERK OF THE COURT	
		Deputy Clerk	